

SATISH  
RAMCHANDRA  
SANGAR

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 5626 OF 2018**

Digitally signed by  
SATISH RAMCHANDRA  
SANGAR  
Date: 2022.10.07  
16:26:51 +0530

Dinesh Shankar Rao Kundan  
and Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ...Respondents

Mr.Rahul S. Kate, Advocate for the Petitioners.  
Ms.Y.M.Nakhwa, APP for the Respondent No.1-State.

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &  
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

**DATE : 6<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER 2022**

**P.C. :**

1. Heard learned Counsel for the parties.
2. Issue notice to the respondents returnable on **1<sup>st</sup> December, 2022**. Learned APP waives notice on behalf of the respondent no.1-State and seeks time to take instructions.
3. In addition to the Court notice, learned Counsel for the petitioners to serve the respondent no.2, by private notice

and file affidavit of service before the next date.

**S. M. MODAK, J.**

**REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.**